

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 774, Page 109, Section 640.042, Line 17,  
2 by inserting after all of said section and line the following:

3  
4 "640.141. Sections 640.141 to 640.145 shall be known as the "Water Safety and Security  
5 Act". For the purposes of these sections, the term "community water system" shall mean a public  
6 water system as defined in section 640.102 that serves at least fifteen service connections and is  
7 operated on a year-round basis or regularly serves at least twenty-five residents on a year-round  
8 basis."; and

9  
10 Further amend said bill and page, Section 640.142, Line 1, by deleting the word "public" and  
11 inserting in lieu thereof the word "community"; and

12  
13 Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 5, by deleting the word "Public" and inserting in lieu  
14 thereof the word "Community"; and

15  
16 Further amend said bill and page, Section 640.144, Line 1, by deleting the word "public" and  
17 inserting in lieu thereof the word "community"; and

18  
19 Further amend said bill and section, Page 110, Lines 8 and 10, by deleting both instances of the  
20 word "public" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "community"; and

21  
22 Further amend said bill and page, Section 640.145, Line 1, by deleting the word "Public" and  
23 inserting in lieu thereof the word "Community"; and

24  
25 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
26 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_